VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2022 Session

Budget Bill - HB30 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Central Appropriations » Item C-75

Central Capital Outlay

Item C-75 First Year - FY2023  Second Year - FY2024
2022 Public Educational Institution Capital Account (18586) $423,948,000 $519,266,000
Fund Sources:
General $413,948,000 $500,000,000
Higher Education Operating $10,000,000 $19,266,000

A. There is hereby appropriated $413,948,000 from the general fund and $10,000,000 from nongeneral fund
resources the first year and $500,000,000 from the general fund and $19,266,000 from nongeneral fund resources
the second year for the construction and other capital costs of the following projects subject to the pool process
delineated in Section 2.2-1515 et. seq., Code of Virginia:

Agen
cy

Code

204

214

216

221

236

241

241

242

260

260

260

260

260

Agency Name

The College of William and Mary

in Virginia

Longwood University
James Madison University
0Old Dominion University

Virginia Commonwealth
University

Richard Bland College

Richard Bland College
Christopher Newport University

Virginia Community College
System

Virginia Community College
System

Virginia Community College
System

Virginia Community College
System

Virginia Community College

Project Title

Renovate Studio for Teaching &Learning Innovation

Wygal Hall Replacement (18425)
Renovate and Expand Carrier Library (18485)

Construct a New Biology Building (18473)
New Arts and Innovation Building (18500)

Renovate and Expand Center for Experiential Learning and Student
Success (CELSS)

Renovate Maze Hall
Integrated Science Center, Phase III (18496)

Renovate Main Academic Building, Downtown Campus, J. Sargeant
Reynolds CC

Renovate A.L. Philpott Technical Center &MET Complex Building 1,
Patrick and Henry CC

Reconstruct Templin Hall Auditorium, Hampton Campus, Virginia
Peninsula CC

Renovate/Retrofit Walker Building, Norfolk Campus, Tidewater CC

Renovate Learning Resource Center (LRC), Virginia Highlands CC



260

260

268

System

Virginia Community College
System

Virginia Community College
System

Virginia Institute of Marine
Science

Renovate and Expand Rooker for Advanced Manufacturing and
Credentialing Center, New River CC

Replace Buchanan and Tazewell Halls, Southwest Virginia CC

Construct Marine Operations Administration Complex
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