VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2022 Session

Budget Bill - HB30 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Central Appropriations » Item C-75 Central Capital Outlay

Item C-75	First Year - FY2023	Second Year - FY2024
2022 Public Educational Institution Capital Account (18586)	\$423,948,000	\$519,266,000
Fund Sources:		
General	\$413,948,000	\$500,000,000
Higher Education Operating	\$10,000,000	\$19,266,000

A. There is hereby appropriated \$413,948,000 from the general fund and \$10,000,000 from nongeneral fund resources the first year and \$500,000,000 from the general fund and \$19,266,000 from nongeneral fund resources the second year for the construction and other capital costs of the following projects subject to the pool process delineated in Section 2.2-1515 et. seq., Code of Virginia:

Agen cy	Agency Name	Project Title
Code		
204	The College of William and Mary in Virginia	Renovate Studio for Teaching &Learning Innovation
214	Longwood University	Wygal Hall Replacement (18425)
216	James Madison University	Renovate and Expand Carrier Library (18485)
221	Old Dominion University	Construct a New Biology Building (18473)
236	Virginia Commonwealth University	New Arts and Innovation Building (18500)
241	Richard Bland College	Renovate and Expand Center for Experiential Learning and Student Success (CELSS)
241	Richard Bland College	Renovate Maze Hall
242	Christopher Newport University	Integrated Science Center, Phase III (18496)
260	Virginia Community College System	Renovate Main Academic Building, Downtown Campus, J. Sargeant Reynolds CC
260	Virginia Community College System	Renovate A.L. Philpott Technical Center & MET Complex Building 1, Patrick and Henry CC
260	Virginia Community College System	Reconstruct Templin Hall Auditorium, Hampton Campus, Virginia Peninsula CC
260	Virginia Community College System	Renovate/Retrofit Walker Building, Norfolk Campus, Tidewater CC
260	Virginia Community College	Renovate Learning Resource Center (LRC), Virginia Highlands CC

	System	
260	Virginia Community College System	Renovate and Expand Rooker for Advanced Manufacturing and Credentialing Center, New River CC
260	Virginia Community College System	Replace Buchanan and Tazewell Halls, Southwest Virginia CC
268	Virginia Institute of Marine Science	Construct Marine Operations Administration Complex